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Call Pat:
Watch those unwanted items disappear!
Your ad goes on the Internet, too.

HeraldClassifieds
(785) 475-2206 — FAX (785) 475-2800

Classified rate is $6.50 for 10 words and 20 cents per word thereafter. Classified
display: $8.55 per col. inch, per week. Payment with order will save billing charge.
Deadline is noon Monday each week.

785-475-2206

‘Your Best Bet’
The place to find businesses and professionals to serve you.

To list your business, call Dave or Pat at 785-475-2206 today.

Gary L. Fredrickson, D.M.D.

106 S. Rodehaver

Oberlin, Kansas 67749

office phone (785) 475-3813

fax (785) 475-3814

after hours emergencies

(785) 475-3135

Auto, Business, Crop, Farm, Home

Ken Morris, Agent

106 S. Penn Ave., Oberlin, KS 67749

785-475-3310

INC.

170 S. Penn • Oberlin, Kan. 67756 • 785-475-2206

The Stamps

You Can’t Wait  to Get Your Hands On.

• PRE-INKED (NO STAMP PAD NEEDED)

• CLEANER, EASIER TO USE

• 50,000 IMPRESSIONS BEFORE RE-INKING

• DOZENS OF MODELS

Dave Bergling

Advertising Representative

Nor’West Newspapers Inc.

E-mail: dbergling@nwkansas.com

(785) 475-2206        Home 475-2524           F
ax 475-2800

170 S. Penn Ave., Oberlin, Kan. 67749-2243

DECATUR COUNTY
TRANSPORTATION BUS

General Public
Transportation
8 a.m to 5 p.m.

Call Dispatch
at 475-8100

to schedule a ride for
shopping and other trips

Mon. thru Fri.
Suggested Donation $1 a trip

or 11 tickets @ $10.
This project funded in part by KDOT
Public Transit Program and County
Tax Dollars.

Services

HICKERT AND SCOTT ENTER-
PRISES, LLC  Windmill repair and
service. Tree trimming and removal.
Portable welding. 785-475-2729  01-26
———————————————
TERRACE REBUILDS, 14¢ per foot,
785-871-0711.                                           08tf

For Sale

FOR SALE: 80% Savings possible on
many medications. Generics now
available for Celebrex, Levitra,, Lipitor,
Nexium, Plavix, Prevacid, Singular, and
many more. Canada Drug Topeka 1-
866-804-6100.                                      02-13*

Lost

LOST: On Thursday, Jan. 25, 1 new tire
chain with tightener, fits 15’ tire, in City
Limits of Oberlin. Call Jim, 475-3300.
                                                                              05*

For Rent

FOR RENT or RENT TO OWN: 1, 2

and 3-bedroom houses. Price range
from $275 to $375 per month Deposit
required. 785-475-2707.                      32tf
———————————————
APARTMENT: Quiet neighborhood, 2
bedroom, 1 bath, appliances furnished,
off street parking, garage available. 785-
475-3256.                                                   027tf
———————————————
BROOKWOOD APARTMENTS - 1
bedroom apartment available. 785-475-
3450.                                                                43tf

Real Estate

HOUSES FOR SALE: Johnson Realty,
Inc. has homes in all price ranges for sale
in Oberlin, Norcatur and Herndon, Kan.
Call Roberta Johnson, Broker, for more
information or complete list. Office-
Home — 785-475-2785 or Mobile 785-
475-7156.                                                       29tf

Help Wanted

DECATUR COUNTY Road & Bridge
is taking applications for full-time
employment. Employee will be subject
to random drug and alcohol testing and
will be required to obtain a CDL.
Applications available at Engineer’s
Office. Call 785-475-8111. Decatur
County is an Equal Opportunity Em-
ployer.                                                             07tf
———————————————
HELP WANTED: Team members

needed. Applications may be picked up
at Oberlin Pizza Hut.                               43tf
———————————————
HELP WANTED: Several positions
available for those with experience in
the building trades. Growing pro-
gressive modular home manufacturer is
looking for  qualified individuals to fill
positions in the production staff. Hourly
plus benefits, including bonuses, health
and retirement. Stop by Timber Creek
Homes, Stratton, NE and fill out an
application or call 308-276-2478 and we
can mail you one.                                     46tf

———————————————
HELP WANTED: Spray Rig Operator
needed immediately. Full time position.
Call or stop by Crop Service Inc., East
Hwy. 36 Atwood, KS 785-626-9609.
                                                                         02-05
———————————————
HELP WANTED: Newspaper carriers
needed in Oberlin. Routes consist of 55
households total. Monday through
Friday afternoon delivery. Earn extra
cash plus tips and bonuses. McCook
Daily Gazette, West First and E Streets,
P.O. Box 1268, McCook, NE 69001. 1-
800-269-1426 ext. 108.                     03-06
———————————————
ENRICH YOUR LIFE: Place and
supervise exchange students. Strong
networking skills and community ties
needed. Flex hours, great travel rewards,
extra income. Host Families also need-
ed. Call Dawn 866-775-5414.             05*
———————————————
DECATUR COUNTY Noxious Weed
Dept. is taking applications for part-time

employment. Job description and
application may be picked up at the
Weed Dept. or at the engineer’s Office.
Call 475-8128. Decatur County is an
Equal Opportunity Employer.

05-08
———————————————
HELP WANTED: Someone to work
weekends (24 hrs..) with possible
additional hours. Also person to be on
call. 785-475-2167, ask for Cathy.

Card of Thanks

We extend a big thank you to Tim
Stallman and his road maintenance
crew. Their response has been quick in
getting the roads open after the recent
snow storms. A job well done.

John and Connie Simonsson*

CITY OF OBERLIN, KANSAS
Summary of Cash Receipts, Cash Disbursements, and Unencumbered Cash

For Year Ended December 31, 2006

FUNDS
General Fund
Special Street
Library
Employee Benefit
Special Liability
Risk Management Reserve
Special Park & Recreation
Memorials
Tourism & Convention
Bond & Interest
Centennial Trust Fund
Sappa Valley Youth Ranch
Comm Growth Fund
Street Project Fund
Fire Truck Fund
CDBG Street Grant
Equipment Fund
Gateway Civic Center
Agency Funds
Electric Fund
Customer Deposits
Sewer & Disposal
Wastewater Project
North Ind Park
Water Fund
Water Project Fund
Water Well #12
Totals

OUTSTANDING DEBT: OTHER OBLIGATIONS/LIABILITIES:
General Obligation Bonds: Temporary Notes: Leases:
2001 Series: $555,000
Fire truck: $50,667
Housing Authority: $80,000
2003 Series Water Project: $730,700 I hereby certify that the above statement is correct. Karen  Larson Treasurer
KS State Revolving Loan: $2,958,000

Beginning
Cash Balance

$96,700.34
89,750.48

406.92
18,294.93

0.00
114,854.58

9,950.75
25,345.04

0.00
32,067.66

1,323.46
41,448.64
74,154.00

0.00
0.00
1.00

123,227.57
73,702.06

(95.27)
948,179.68

17,396.40
428,273.52

13,021.09
96.52

240,416.71
378.42

48.11
2,348,942.61

Cash
Receipts

604,069.42
53,008.63
29,100.25

109,996.49
0.00
0.00

3,453.20
432.12

9,061.23
349,916.39

37.59
39,597.25
50,000.00

0.00
0.00

280,642.00
50,000.00

188,093.55
0.00

1,671,048.71
18,235.00

470,375.92
1,131,706.62

110.76
230,729.36

0.00
235,911.51

$5,525,526.00

Cash
Disbursements

600,045.85
37,630.35
29,507.17

106,634.40
0.00
0.00

2,189.68
25.00

9,061.23
285,253.62

0.00
54,594.08
14,067.05

0.00
0.00

280,418.06
131,174.00
175,973.08

0.00
1,752,359.25

16,359.03
457,322.25

1,132,123.11
120.00

335,778.52
0.00

215,386.85
$5,636,022.58

Ending
Cash Balance

100,856.84
105,128.76

0.00
21,657.02

0.00
114,854.58

11,214.27
25,752.16

0.00
96,730.43

1,361.05
26,451.81

110,086.95
0.00
0.00

224.94
42,053.57
85,822.53

(314.28)
866,954.01

19,272.37
441,327.19

12,604.60
87.28

135,386.05
378.42

20,572.77
$2,238,463.32

Less
Outstanding

Encumbrances
and Accounts

Payable
1,963.94

51.00
14.00

3,167.46

58,019.16

25.80

1,366.23

$64,607.59

 Ending
Unencumbered
 Cash Balance

98,892.90
105,128.76

0.00
21,657.02

0.00
114,803.58

11,200.27
25,752.16

0.00
96,730.43

1,361.05
26,451.81

110,086.95
0.00
0.00

224.94
42,053.57
82,655.07

(314.28)
808,934.85

19,272.37
441,301.39

12,604.60
87.28

134,019.82
378.42

20,572.77
$2,173,855.73

Dr. Robert A. Stamm and Dr. Dirk M. Gray - Optometrists
105 S. Penn • Oberlin, KS • 475-1200

www.mccookeyeclinic.com

LIFETIME EYECARE
YOUR EYE DOCTORS FOR LIFE

FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS ABOUT

 AGE-RELATED MACULAR DEGENERATION

What is AMD?
AMD Stands for Age-related
Macular Degeneration, a disease
that breaks down the macula. It
blurs the straight-ahead vision
required for activities such as
reading and driving.

What causes AMD?
The causes of AMD are still
unknown. One form of AMD (Dry)
may be caused by aging and
thinning of the macular tissues,
pigment deposits in the macula,
or a combination of the two. The
other form of AMD (Wet), results
when new blood vessels grow
beneath the retina and leak
blood and fluid. This leakage
causes retinal cells to die and
creates blind spots in central
vision. Factors which seem to
lead to maular degeneration,
other than age, include
hypertension, diabetes, vascular
diseases, and nutritional
considerations. In addition,
patients with light colored eyes,
those who smoke, and those
exposed to UV and blue-violet
sun rays seem to be especially
vulnerable to macular
degeneration.

What are the symptoms?
Early symptoms of AMD includes
blurred vision or dark spots in the
center of vision. The symptoms
can appear painlessly and
gradually, making early detection
and treatment essential.

Who is at risk?
Risk factors for AMD include:
Smoking, High Blood Pressure,
Obesity, and Family History of
AMD. Also, whites and females
are more prone to AMD.

How can AMD
be detected?
Early-stage AMD can be
detected through a comprehen-
sive eye exam that includes a
visual acuity test, dilated eye
exam and tonometry. If AMD is
detected, further tests may be
required.

Can AMD be cured?
There is no cure for AMD at this
time. There are, however, certain
treatments that can slow or
minimize vision loss, and, in
some cases, even improve
vision.

How is AMD treated?
There are several treatment
options that your eye doctor may
consider, including vitamins, drug
therapy, laser surgery.

It is estimated that between 13 and
15 million Americans have evi-
dence of AMD. If you or someone
you know is at risk for AMD, sched-
ule a comprehensive eye exami-
nation with Dr. Stamm or Dr. Gray
today.


