### Watch those unwanted items disappear! THE OBERLIN HERALD Your adgoes on the Internet, too. Call Pat: 785-475-2206

## Herald Classifieds

(785)475-2206 - FAX(785)475-2800

Classified rate is \$6.50 for 10 words and 20 cents per word thereafter. Classified display: \$8.55 per col. inch, per week. Payment with order will save billing charge. Deadline is noon Monday each week.

APARTMENT: Quiet neighborhood, 2

bedroom, 1 bath, appliances furnished,

off street parking, garage available. 785-

BROOKWOOD APARTMENTS - 1

bedroom apartment available. 785-475-

**Real Estate** 

HOUSES FOR SALE: Johnson Realty,

Inc. has homes in all price ranges for sale

in Oberlin, Norcatur and Herndon, Kan.

Call Roberta Johnson, Broker, for more

information or complete list. Office-

Home — 785-475-2785 or Mobile 785-

**Help Wanted** 

is taking applications for full-time

employment. Employee will be subject to random drug and alcohol testing and will be required to obtain a CDL. Applications available at Engineer's

Office. Call 785-475-8111. Decatur County is an Equal Opportunity Em-

475-7156.

ployer.

FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS ABOUT

required. 785-475-2707.

and 3-bedroom houses. Price range needed. Applications may be picked up

HELP WANTED: Several positions

available for those with experience in

the building trades. Growing pro-

gressive modular home manufacturer is

looking for qualified individuals to fill

positions in the production staff. Hourly

plus benefits, including bonuses, health

and retirement. Stop by Timber Creek

Homes, Stratton, NE and fill out an

application or call 308-276-2478 and we

**OUTSTANDING DEBT:** 

2001 Series: \$555.000

Fire truck: \$50,667

General Obligation Bonds:

Housing Authority: \$80,000

2003 Series Water Project: \$730,700

KS State Revolving Loan: \$2,958,000

can mail you one.

from \$275 to \$375 per month Deposit at Oberlin Pizza Hut.

#### Services

HICKERT AND SCOTT ENTER-PRISES, LLC Windmill repair and service. Tree trimming and removal. Portable welding. 785-475-2729 01-26

TERRACE REBUILDS, 14¢ per foot, 785-871-0711.

#### For Sale

FOR SALE: 80% Savings possible on many medications. Generics now available for Celebrex, Levitra,, Lipitor, Nexium, Plavix, Prevacid, Singular, and many more. Canada Drug Topeka 1-866-804-6100. 02-13\*

#### Lost

LOST: On Thursday, Jan. 25, 1 new tire DECATUR COUNTY Road & Bridge chain with tightener, fits 15' tire, in City Limits of Oberlin. Call Jim, 475-3300.

#### **For Rent**

What is AMD?

reading and driving

AMD Stands for Age-related

Macular Degeneration, a disease

that breaks down the macula. It

blurs the straight-ahead vision required for activities such as

What causes AMD?

The causes of AMD are still

may be caused by aging and

thinning of the macular tissues,

pigment deposits in the macula, or a combination of the two. The

other form of AMD (Wet), results

when new blood vessels grow beneath the retina and leak

blood and fluid. This leakage

causes retinal cells to die and

creates blind spots in central

vision. Factors which seem to

lead to maular degeneration,

hypertension, diabetes, vascular

other than age, include

diseases, and nutritional

vulnerable to macular

degeneration.

considerations. In addition, patients with light colored eyes.

those who smoke, and those

exposed to UV and blue-violet

sun rays seem to be especially

What are the symptoms?

Early symptoms of AMD includes

blurred vision or dark spots in the

gradually, making early detection

center of vision. The symptoms

can appear painlessly and

and treatment essential.

unknown. One form of AMD (Dry)

FOR RENT or RENT TO OWN: 1, 2 HELP WANTED: Team members

#### AGE-RELATED MACULAR DEGENERATION Who is at risk?

Risk factors for AMD include: Smoking, High Blood Pressure, Obesity, and Family History of AMD. Also, whites and females are more prone to AMD.

#### **How can AMD** be detected?

Early-stage AMD can be detected through a comprehensive eye exam that includes a visual acuity test, dilated eve exam and tonometry. If AMD is detected, further tests may be required.

#### Can AMD be cured?

There is no cure for AMD at this time. There are, however, certain treatments that can slow or minimize vision loss, and, in some cases, even improve

#### How is AMD treated?

There are several treatment options that your eye doctor may consider, including vitamins, drug therapy, laser surgery.

It is estimated that between 13 and 15 million Americans have evidence of AMD. If you or someone you know is at risk for AMD, schedule a comprehensive eve examination with Dr. Stamm or Dr. Gray



## LIFETIME EYECARE

Dr. Robert A. Stamm and Dr. Dirk M. Gray - Optometrists 105 S. Penn • Oberlin, KS • 475-1200 www.mccookeyeclinic.com

#### MADE IN THE USA

For over 40 years.

**Bike Shops All Use This Brand** 



For More Info www.chuckhenry.com Solomon, Kansas

785-655-9430

Call or stop by Crop Service Inc., East Hwy. 36 Atwood, KS 785-626-9609. 02-05 HELP WANTED: Newspaper carriers

HELP WANTED: Spray Rig Operator

needed immediately. Full time position.

needed in Oberlin. Routes consist of 55 households total. Monday through Friday afternoon delivery. Earn extra cash plus tips and bonuses. McCook Daily Gazette, West First and E Streets, P.O. Box 1268, McCook, NE 69001. 1-800-269-1426 ext. 108. 03-06

ENRICH YOUR LIFE: Place and supervise exchange students. Strong networking skills and community ties needed. Flex hours, great travel rewards, extra income. Host Families also needed. Call Dawn 866-775-5414.

**DECATUR COUNTY Noxious Weed** Dept. is taking applications for part-time

employment. Job description and application may be picked up at the Weed Dept. or at the engineer's Office. Call 475-8128. Decatur County is an Equal Opportunity Employer.

05-08

HELP WANTED: Someone to work weekends (24 hrs..) with possible additional hours. Also person to be on call. 785-475-2167, ask for Cathy.

#### **Card of Thanks**

We extend a big thank you to Tim Stallman and his road maintenance crew. Their response has been quick in getting the roads open after the recent snow storms. A job well done.

John and Connie Simonsson\*

**DECATUR COUNTY** TRANSPORTATION BUS **General Public Transportation** 8 a.m to 5 p.m.

Call Dispatch at 475-8100 to schedule a ride for

shopping and other trips Mon. thru Fri. Suggested Donation \$1 a trip

or 11 tickets @ \$10. This project funded in part by KDOT Public Transit Program and County Tax Dollars

**Ending** 

Less

**Outstanding** 

**Encumbrances** 

#### CITY OF OBERLIN, KANSAS

Summary of Cash Receipts, Cash Disbursements, and Unencumbered Cash For Year Ended December 31, 2006

	Beginning	Cash	Cash	Ending	and Accounts	Unencumbered
FUNDS	Cash Balance	Receipts	Disbursements	Cash Balance	Payable	Cash Balance
General Fund	\$96,700.34	604,069.42	600,045.85	100,856.84	1,963.94	98,892.90
Special Street	89,750.48	53,008.63	37,630.35	105,128.76	,	105,128.76
Library	406.92	29,100.25	29,507.17	0.00		0.00
Employee Benefit	18,294.93	109,996.49	106,634.40	21,657.02		21,657.02
Special Liability	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00
Risk Management Reserve	114,854.58	0.00	0.00	114,854.58	51.00	114,803.58
Special Park & Recreation	9,950.75	3,453.20	2,189.68	11,214.27	14.00	11,200.27
Memorials	25,345.04	432.12	25.00	25,752.16		25,752.16
Tourism & Convention	0.00	9,061.23	9,061.23	0.00		0.00
Bond & Interest	32,067.66	349,916.39	285,253.62	96,730.43		96,730.43
Centennial Trust Fund	1,323.46	37.59	0.00	1,361.05		1,361.05
Sappa Valley Youth Ranch	41,448.64	39,597.25	54,594.08	26,451.81		26,451.81
Comm Growth Fund	74,154.00	50,000.00	14,067.05	110,086.95		110,086.95
Street Project Fund	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00
Fire Truck Fund	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00
CDBG Street Grant	1.00	280,642.00	280,418.06	224.94		224.94
Equipment Fund	123,227.57	50,000.00	131,174.00	42,053.57		42,053.57
Gateway Civic Center	73,702.06	188,093.55	175,973.08	85,822.53	3,167.46	82,655.07
Agency Funds	(95.27)	0.00	0.00	(314.28)		(314.28)
Electric Fund	948,179.68	1,671,048.71	1,752,359.25	866,954.01	58,019.16	808,934.85
Customer Deposits	17,396.40	18,235.00	16,359.03	19,272.37		19,272.37
Sewer & Disposal	428,273.52	470,375.92	457,322.25	441,327.19	25.80	441,301.39
Wastewater Project	13,021.09	1,131,706.62	1,132,123.11	12,604.60		12,604.60
North Ind Park	96.52	110.76	120.00	87.28		87.28
Water Fund	240,416.71	230,729.36	335,778.52	135,386.05	1,366.23	134,019.82
Water Project Fund	378.42	0.00	0.00	378.42		378.42
Water Well #12	48.11	235,911.51	215,386.85	20,572.77		20,572.77
Totals	2,348,942.61	\$5,525,526.00	\$5,636,022.58	\$2,238,463.32	\$64,607.59	\$2,173,855.73

OTHER OBLIGATIONS/LIABILITIES:

Temporary Notes:

Leases:

I hereby certify that the above statement is correct. Karen Larson Treasurer

# YOUR BEST BET

The place to find businesses and professionals to serve you. To list your business, call Dave or Pat at 785-475-2206 today.

